NWT HOUSING CORPORATION

Applicant/Landlord

- and -

ELIZABETH YOUNG

Respondent/Tenant

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Pursuant to sections 41(4)(a) and 83(2) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondent

shall pay the applicant rent arrears in the amount of forty thousand two hundred ninety

one dollars ($40,291.00) in monthly installments of one hundred dollars ($100.00),

payable on the last day of every month until the rent arrears are paid in full. The first

payment shall be due on April 30, 2015.

2. Pursuant to section 41(4)(b) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondent shall pay the